Statement of AkzoNobel Aerospace Coatings Approval

AkzoNobel

Argosy (Shanghai) Aerospace Material Ltd.

Shanghai / KunShan, P.R.China

Approval number: 08/040101

Is hereby granted approval in accordance with "Product handling guide for Distributors" issued May 2024, Issue 11, the terms of the distributor agreement of September 1, 2007, and the addendum of April 2010, for blending colors of the brand Aerobase, Eclipse and Aerodur 3001, that are formulated, tested and qualified by AkzoNobel Aerospace Coatings and the stockholding and distribution of AkzoNobel Aerospace Coatings products.

Special approval is given to perform shelf-life extension test on request of the distributor customers and to fill Aerosols cans according to the Argosy working instruction ASAM-QAD-11-007.

Date of issue July 1, 2024 Expiry date
July 31, 2025

Richard van Dijk Quality Assurance Lead EMEA & APAC AkzoNobel Aerospace Coatings